2011.12.22 1365763 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Patrice Petersen-Klein

DEC 2 2 2011

## THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

by
State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

In the Matter of Westar Energy, Inc.	)	of Kansas
Compliance Filing Pursuant to	)	_
Commission Order Dated December 3, 2010	)	DOCKET NO. 11-WSEE- <b>&amp;19-CPL</b>
In Docket No. 06-GIMX-181-GIV	)	<del> </del>

## **REPORT REGARDING GUARANTY**

Westar Energy, Inc., Topeka, Kansas (the "Company") hereby files this Report Regarding Guaranty ("Report") pursuant to KS ST §66-1213a:

On December 15, 2011, the Company entered an Indemnity and Guaranty Agreement ("Guaranty") for the benefit of its wholly-owned subsidiary, Kansas Gas and Electric Company. Pursuant to the Guaranty, the Company guaranteed to the Kansas Division of Workers Compensation that the Company will meet 47% of the obligations of Wolf Creek Nuclear Operating Corporation ("WCNOC") under the Kansas Workers Compensation Act ("Act"). The Guaranty was required by the Kansas Division of Workers Compensation as a condition to WCNOC remaining a self-insured employer under the Act.

Respectfully submitted,

WESTAR ENERGY, JNC.

By

Peter L. Sumners, #18112 Senior Corporate Counsel 818 Kansas Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66612 (785) 575-1954; Telephone (785) 575-8136; Fax

DATED at Topeka, Kansas, this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2011.



December 22, 2011

Received on

Patti Petersen-Klein Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604

DEC 2 2 2011

by State Corporation Commission of Kansas

Re: In the Matter of Westar Energy, Inc. Report Regarding Guaranty

Dear Ms. Petersen-Klein:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and eight (8) copies of the Report of Westar Energy, Inc. in the above referenced matter.

Please file stamp one copy for my files. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Peter I. Sumners

**Enclosures** 

cc: Dana Bradbury

Adam Gatewood

Patrice Petersen-Klein

Michael Schmidt